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Zakir Parvez <zakir.parvez@gmail.com>

Venue Hire 

zakir parvez <zakir.parvez@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 16, 2010 at 1:39 PM
To: Faizur Reza Emon <mfreza@doctors.org.uk>, Faruque Riffat <faruqueriffat@hotmail.com>, Jessie Chowdhury
<jessie.chowdhury@hotmail.com>, M Shareef ud Dowla <msdowla@hotmail.com>, Moinul Islam
<dr_moinul@yahoo.com>, Motiur Rahman <motiur16@yahoo.com>, Najmun Nahar <najmun_y@hotmail.com>, Reza Ali
<rrali@hotmail.com>, Sayed Farabi <farabi25@yahoo.com>, Shaila Islam <zahid22@optusnet.com.au>, Zakir Parvez
<zakir.parvez@gmail.com>

Dear All,

After exploring number of different locations all over the places in Sydney over the last 2 weeks, there are 2 options
we have in front of us.

Number One:

Prince Henry Community Centre in Little Bay 

Very Very Beautiful Location, Stunning View, Nice place to take whole family over there

Please look at the link below for pictures and locations of PHCC

Booking in the Auditorium at the Prince Henry Centre On Sunday 1st August 2010 from 10am  5pm.

Refundable security bond $1500.00. Room hire: $350.00 per hour. $130.00 garbage disposal and toilet
cleaning

The room needs to be set up, packed down and cleaned by ourselves and returned to the authority in the
condition it is initiated.  

Self catering is allowed but consuming alcohol is not permitted without prior consent and security
services.

http://www.randwick.nsw.gov.au/Places_for_people/Recreation_and_leisure/Hall_hire/Prince_Henry_Community_
Centre/index.aspx

http://www.lahznimmo.com/projects/publiccivic/princehenrycommunitycentre

 

Number Two:

Waterview in Bicentennial Park in Sydney Olympic Park. Bookings On Sunday 1st of August 10am – 5pm

If you look at the link below,

Room called Bel Parco 1and 2 for meeting of 130 people theatre style from 10am 5pm.

And Room called Park room for Buffet Lunch/Evening Tea etc and prayer from 12noon – 4pm for upto 200 people.

http://www.waterviewvenue.com.au/specialevents/venueoptions.asp

Buffet Menu for Adults: $49 per person. Kids meal (3 12yrs): $19 per child

If you want to look at the menu option, please go to the link below and check special package events brochure at
page 7.

http://www.waterviewvenue.com.au/specialevents/specialeventsbrochure.pdf

 

We have to make decision ASAP by Friday, if we want to proceed.

Regards,

http://www.randwick.nsw.gov.au/Places_for_people/Recreation_and_leisure/Hall_hire/Prince_Henry_Community_Centre/index.aspx
http://www.lahznimmo.com/projects/public-civic/prince-henry-community-centre
http://www.waterviewvenue.com.au/special-events/venue-options.asp
http://www.waterviewvenue.com.au/special-events/special-events-brochure.pdf
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Dr Parvez


